
TTIE KERfiLfi STfiTE HOMOEOPfiTHIC CO'OPERf,TIVE

Plt6RI't6cY LTD.
(sPoNsoRED BY GOVERNMENT OF KERALA)

Pathi ra ppally. P.O, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA -688s21

Phz M77- 225 8OL2,225 8665

Tender ref.No : HOMCO/T -l 6212024-25

OPen Tender Notice

HOMCO invited open tender from Registered chartered Accountants/cA to conduct

Inventory verification & valuation of HOMdO for the financial year ended 3l'3'2025'

o The Managing Director reserves the right

without assigning any reason whatsoever'

to accept or reject any or all the tenders

Date: 25.03.2025

(sdr)

Managing Director

Dated:25.03.2025

CO for the

Financial Year ended 31 '3 '2025 '
Name of Work

E"^"tt M"r.Y DePosit

efundable)
renaer-s"umission fee

Tirn. fot ComPletion

28.03.2025 uPto 11amtatt5ate of t"nder submission

28.03.2025 12Pm
Date of oPening of bid

ffiffi



1.

2.

3.

4.

Thefirmalongwithpartners/proprietofmustberegisteredwithlCAl.

TheauditfirmshouldnothavebeenblacklistedbyanyGovernment
DepartmenvpSU/Autonomous bodies or facing any legal proceedings initiated by any

Department /PSUs/Autonomous bodies'

Theauditfirmshouldnotbehavinganydisciplinaryordersissuedagainstthemby

the ICAI.

Applicant(CA/frrms)shouldhave5Years,experienceinauditofatleasttwo

government owned institutions/autonomous bodies have average annual turnover of

10 Cr.

The engagement includes physical verification of stock of Raw Materials' packing

Materials and Finished Goods as on date as well as valuation of stock in consonance

with general accounting principles'

6. The due date and time for receipt of sealed applications is 11 am on 28'03'2025'

T.Statementthatthefirmisnotblacklistedornotfacinganylegalproceedings

by/against government departments /PSU/Bodies etc'

g. The Firm should posses experience in inventory verification within Pharmaceutical

manufacturing units'

g. Firms that participated in the previous tender are exempt from paying the EMD and

Tender cost for this tender'

sd/-

Managing Director

5.



sa

Schedule

inr-entow-ento.yverifi cation

& valuation of

HOMCO for the

Financial Year ended

3r.3.2025.

Cost/Taxes Total Remarks
sl.
No.

Description of Item Quoted Amount

1


